

09-419 OCT 6 - 2009

No. 09-_____ OFFICE OF THE CLERK

Supreme Court of the United States

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY,
Petitioner,

v.

EDDIE CARDINE AND MICHAEL CURRY,
Respondents.

*On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Kentucky*

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

JACK CONWAY
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF KENTUCKY

JEANNE ANDERSON*
GREGORY C. FUCHS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
1024 CAPITAL CENTER DRIVE
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40601
(502) 696-5342

TERESA YOUNG
ASSISTANT COMMONWEALTH'S ATTORNEY
514 WEST LIBERTY STREET
LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202
(502) 595-2300

*COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY*

*COUNSEL OF RECORD

Blank Page

i.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	1
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT	6
A. The Kentucky Supreme Court’s Decision Conflicts With Decisions of Numerous Federal Courts of Appeal and State Supreme Courts	7
B. The Kentucky Supreme Court’s Decision Is Contrary To This Court’s Precedent Holding That Double Jeopardy Protection Belongs To the Defendant	14
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. Washington</i> , 434 U.S. 497 (1978)	6, 15
<i>Camden v. Circuit Court of Second Judicial Circuit, Crawford County, Ill.</i> , 892 F.2d 610 (7th Cir. 1989), <i>cert. denied</i> , 495 U.S. 921 (1990)	9, 12
<i>Creighton v. Hall</i> , 310 F.3d 221, 228 (1st Cir. 2002), <i>cert. denied</i> , 538 U.S. 933 (2003)	12
<i>Freytag v. Commissioner</i> , 501 U.S. 868 (1991)	16
<i>Gori v. United States</i> , 367 U.S. 364 (1961)	7
<i>Joseph v. State</i> , 988 So. 2d 133, 135 (Fl. App. Ct. 2008)	8
<i>Love v. Morton</i> , 112 F.3d 131 (1997)	11
<i>Maula v. Freckleton</i> , 972 F.2d 27 (2nd Cir. 1992) ...	10
<i>New York v. Hill</i> , 528 U.S. 110 (2000)	16
<i>Pellegrine v. Commonwealth</i> , 844 N.E.2d 608 (Mass. 2006)	10
<i>Radford v. Lovelace</i> , 212 S.W.3d 72 (Ky. 2006)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

	Page
<i>State v. Bertrand</i> , 587 A.2d 1219 (N.H. 1991)	8
<i>United States v. Dinitz</i> , 424 U.S. 600 (1976)	6, 15
<i>United States v. DiPietro</i> , 936 F.2d 6 (1st Cir. 1991)	8
<i>United States v. Gantley</i> , 172 F.3d 422 (6th Cir. 1999).....	11
<i>United States v. Ham</i> , 58 F.3d 78 (4th Cir. 1995), <i>cert. denied</i> , 516 U.S. 986 (1995).....	10
<i>United States v. Jorn</i> , 400 U.S. 470 (1970).....	15
<i>United States v. Perez</i> , 22 U.S. 579 (1824).....	6
<i>United States v. Puelo</i> , 817 F.2d 702 (11th Cir. 1987), <i>cert. denied</i> , 484 U.S. 978 (1987)..	10
<i>United States v. Nichols</i> , 977 F.2d 972 (5th Cir. 1992) <i>cert. denied</i> , 510 U.S. 833 (1993).....	10
<i>United States v. Razmilovic</i> , 507 F.3d 130 (2nd Cir. 2007)	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

	Page
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 621 F.2d 350 (9th Cir.1980).....	12
<i>United States v. Tateo</i> , 377 U.S. 463 (1964)	16
<i>United States v. You</i> , 382 F.3d 958, 964-65 (9th Cir. 2004), <i>cert. denied</i> , 543 U.S. 1076 (2005)	11
<i>Wade v. Hunter</i> , 336 U.S. 684 (1949)	14
Constitutional Provision:	
U.S. Const., Amend. V	1
